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Admission Process in DU

5763. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposed to revamp the current admission process and conduct the written examination for admission in Delhi University (DU) for various undergraduate courses from the coming academic year;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the courses identified for the purpose and the guidelines formulated in this regard; and

(c) the time by when a final decision is likely to be taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) : University of Delhi has informed that it would continue with the admission process which was followed for various undergraduate courses in 2016-17. The entrance test will be conducted for the following eight professional courses only, as previously: -


1) Bachelor of Management Studies (BMS)
2) B.A. (Hons.) Business Economics
3) Bachelor of Business Adminstration (Financial Investment Analysis)
4) B.Tech (Information Technology and Mathematical Innovations)
5) B.A. (hons) Humanities and Social Sciences
6) Bachelors of Elementary Education (B.El.Ed.)
7) Bachelor of Science in Physical Education, Health Education & Sports: B.Sc.(P.E.,
 H.E.& S.)
8) B.A. (Hons.) Multimedia and Mass Communication.


(b) to (c): The University is not introducing admission through entrance test in any new course/programme this year and there are no fresh guidelines in this regard. The University will admit students in different Undergraduate Courses based on the merit of 12th Class Board Results with above mentioned exception.
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